## NOTICE OF OPENING AND CLOSING OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

Special Town Meeting of June 24, 2024

In accordance with Article 2-4 of the Marshfield Town Charter, notice is hereby given that the Warrant for the Town of Marshfield Special Town Meeting of June 24, 2024 shall open for submission of warrant articles on Thursday, May 23, 2024. Articles should be submitted to the Select Board Office. The Special Town Meeting Warrant will close on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. The Special Town Meeting will be held on Monday, June 24, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Marshfield High School Auditorium.

Select Board Lynne E. Fidler Stephen R. Darcy Eric S. Kelley

Please publish in the Coastal Mariner May 16, 2024